
CASC-OR Mobil 1 2003 Solo II Championship Series 
Sponsored by ActionFront Data Recovery Labs 

Event # 8 Results 
August 24th, 2003, Hosted by Solo Ontario 

Organizer: Tom Smith 
Results are 'Official' 

   Name Status  Club Vehicle Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
    Sponsors 

Class A Modified 
1  Ron P OMSC 00 Legend Dwarf 50.777  ( 51.012)     83.884 
2  Terry W OMSC 97 Legend Dwarf 52.359  ( 54.359)     81.349 

Class B Modified 
This small class was scored based on Event PAX Average  42.594 divided by the PAX factor .95 
1  Chris R 91  Accord 55.066  ( 55.268)     81.421 

Class A Street Prepared 
This small class was scored based on Event PAX Average  42.594 divided by the PAX factor .86 
1  Ryan M 91 Mazda Miata 54.877  ( 55.155)     90.252 

Class A Super Stock 
This small class was scored based on Event PAX Average  42.594 divided by the PAX factor .825 
1  Jay W MSOC 01 Mazda Miata 53.161  ( 53.745)     97.118 
    AutoCosmetic.com/Whiskey-GO-GO!/Victoria's Secret For Men 

Class A1 Stock 
This small class was scored based on Event PAX Average  42.594 divided by the PAX factor .805 
1  Yvan R                     WOSCA      96 Mazda Miata 54.604  ( 54.636)     96.901 
    flamingmoes.com/Sentex Data Communications/McCarl's Service Centre/Mazdaspeed 
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Class B Street Prepared 
1  Peter L 02 Subaru WRX 50.123  ( 50.263)    100.000 
2  Tony K WOSCA 02 Subaru WRX 51.259  ( 51.518)     97.783 
3  Daniel F SPDA 02 Subaru WRX 51.401  ( 51.955)     97.513 
4  Andrew C TLMC 01 VW Beetle 1.8T 51.616  ( 51.858)     97.107 
5  Simon M 00 Ford Focus 55.116  ( 55.483)     90.940 

Class B Super Stock 
1  Tony M 03 Mini Cooper S 51.508  ( 51.956)    100.000 
    autocosmetic.com/Wheel & Tire Zone 
2  Robert S TAC 87 Honda CRX Si 51.771  ( 51.787)     99.491 
    Mad Mac Racing/Wheel & Tire Zone 
3  Luca P 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 52.107  ( 52.163)     98.850 
4  Stephen T tac 03 Chevy Cooper S 52.658  ( 52.772)     97.816 
    Exhaust Research 
5  Doug L PMSC 03 Mazda Protege 52.867  ( 53.021)     97.429 
6  Wes T HADA 95 Honda Civic DX 53.078  ( 53.567)     97.042 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone 
7  Andrew K 03  CooperS 53.112  ( 53.601)     96.979 
    Wheel & Tire Zone 
8  Shane G N     HADA 95 Acura Integra 53.197  ( 53.635)     96.825 
9  Tod F 93 Honda Civic 53.848  ( 54.329)     95.654 

TLMC 86 Toyota Corolla GTS 53.861  ( 54.16 )     95.631 

WOSCA 93 Toyota Paseo 54.471  ( 54.497)     94.560 

N     HADA 92 Acura Integra 54.539  ( 56.057)     94.442 
OZC 87 VW Scirocco 16V 54.649  ( 54.683)     94.252 

93  Cavalier 55.365  ( 55.684)     93.033 
N 91 Mazda Protege GT 55.438  ( 55.561)     92.911 

MSOC 93 Mazda Protege GT 55.546  ( 55.73 )     92.730 

10 Lisa S
   canspeed.com

11 Murray C 
    Mindset Training 
12 Afshin A
13 Mike H
14 Jody R   
15 David S
16 Mike M   
17 Tina C 93  Civic 58.452  ( 59.139)     88.120 

Class B1 Stock 
1  Pat H tac 01 Nissan Sentra 53.714  ( 53.808)    100.000 
2  Brian H KWRC 99 Subaru Impreza RS 54.643  ( 54.656)     98.299 
3  Maxine P     N     TAC 02 Mazda Protege5 57.2 0  ( 57.458)     93.905 
4  Kevan H 94  MX3 58.842  ( 59.813)     91.285 
5  Jason D HADA 93 Honda Civic 58.965  ( 59.082)     91.094 
6  Jennifer I TAC 01 Subura Impreza RS 59.092  ( 59.887)     90.898 

Class B2 Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family B PAX Average  42.606 divided by the PAX factor .79 
1  Mike B tac 91 Isuzu Impulse 55.116  ( 55.635)     97.852 

Class B3 Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family B PAX Average  42.606 divided by the PAX factor .775 
1  Simon S TAC 00 Mazda Protege 55.476  ( 56.396)     99.098 
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Class C Street Prepared 
1  Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT 51.052  ( 51.097)    100.000 
2  Ben W TFBM 01 Pontiac Trans Am WS6 53.772  ( 54.244)     94.941 
3  Byron S 83  Capri 56.42   ( 56.542)     90.485 

Class C Super Stock 
This small class gets full points. It beat the Family C PAX Average  42.575 divided by the PAX factor .82 
1  Marshall M wosca 97 Honda Prelude 51.164  ( 52.073)    100.000 
2  Kamal M N     TAC 89 Ford Probe 58.390  ( 58.859)     87.624 

Class C1 Stock 
1  Doug P N     TFBM 97 Chev Camaro Z28 52.834  ( 52.836)    100.000 
2  Ralph O WOSCA 99 Honda Prelude 53.033  ( 53.515)     99.624 
3  Julie W N 03 Ford Mustang GT 54.93   ( 55.56 )     96.184 

Class C2 Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family C PAX Average  42.575 divided by the PAX factor .795 
1  Kerry L 97 Subaru Legacy GT 55.069  ( 55.31 )     97.248 
2  Leanne P OMSC 95 Ford Mustang 58.479  ( 58.684)     91.578 

Class C3 Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family C PAX Average  42.575 divided by the PAX factor .78 
1  Keith C HADA 02 Honda Accord SE 55.621  ( 55.623)     98.135 

STATUS LEGEND 
N = Novice 

Family    Family PAX Average 
B 42.606 
C 42.575 

Event PAX Average=  42.594 
Event PAX Minimum=  41.954 
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TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  8 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Doug P N     TFBM 97 Chev Camaro Z28 C1 52.834  ( 52.836)    100.000 
2  Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT CSP 51.052  ( 51.097)    100.000 
3  Pat H tac 01 Nissan Sentra B1 53.714  ( 53.808)    100.000 
4  Peter L 02 Subaru WRX BSP 50.123  ( 50.263)    100.000 
5  Tony M 03 Mini Cooper S BSS 51.508  ( 51.956)    100.000 
6  Marshall M wosca 97 Honda Prelude CSS 51.164  ( 52.073)    100.000 
7  Ralph O WOSCA 99 Honda Prelude C1 53.033  ( 53.515)     99.624 
8  Robert S TAC 87 Honda CRX Si BSS 51.771  ( 51.787)     99.491 
9  Simon S TAC 00 Mazda Protege B3 55.476  ( 56.396)     99.098 
10 Luca P 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS BSS 52.107  ( 52.163)     98.850 

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  8 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Doug P N     TFBM 97 Chev Camaro Z28 C1 52.834  ( 52.836)    100.000 
2  Shane G N     HADA 95 Acura Integra BSS 53.197  ( 53.635)     96.825 
3  Julie W N 03 Ford Mustang GT C1 54.93   ( 55.56 )     96.184 
4  Afshin A N     HADA 92 Acura Integra BSS 54.539  ( 56.057)     94.442 
5  Maxine P     N     TAC 02 Mazda Protege5 B1 57.2 0  ( 57.458)     93.905 
6  David S N 91 Mazda Protege GT BSS 55.438  ( 55.561)     92.911 
7  Kamal M N     TAC 89 Ford Probe CSS 58.390  ( 58.859)     87.624 

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  8 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Peter L 02 Subaru WRX BSP 50.123  ( 50.263)    100.000 
2  Ron P OMSC 00 Legend Dwarf DAM 50.777  ( 51.012)     83.884 
3  Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT CSP 51.052  ( 51.097)    100.000 
4  Marshall M wosca 97 Honda Prelude CSS 51.164  ( 52.073)    100.000 
5  Tony K WOSCA 02 Subaru WRX BSP 51.259  ( 51.518)     97.783 
6  Daniel F SPDA 02 Subaru WRX BSP 51.401  ( 51.955)     97.513 
7  Tony M 03 Mini Cooper S BSS 51.508  ( 51.956)    100.000 
8  Andrew C TLMC 01 VW Beetle 1.8T BSP 51.616  ( 51.858)     97.107 
9  Robert S TAC 87 Honda CRX Si BSS 51.771  ( 51.787)     99.491 
10 Luca P 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS BSS 52.107  ( 52.163)     98.850 
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